TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.	FORMERLY Dura Mechanical Components, Inc.	06/10/1996	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dura Operating Corp.
Street Address:	1780 Pond Run
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0144907	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2484754377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-299-2889

Email: IntelProp@duraauto.com

Correspondent Name: Dean B. Watson Address Line 1: 1780 Pond Run

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DASI TO DOC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beverly Camarata
Signature:	/Beverly Camarata/

gnature: // /Beveriy Camarata

TRADEMARK REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0504

Date:	09/13/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=DASI to DOC#page1.tif source=DASI to DOC#page2.tif source=DASI to DOC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0505

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "DURA OPERATING CORP." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DURA MECHANICAL COMPONENTS, INC." TO "DURA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1994, AT 2:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DURA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, INC." TO "DURA OPERATING CORP.", FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1996, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

2246484 8100H

001222501



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0413612

AUTHENTICATION:

05-02-00

REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0506

Office of the Secretary of State

DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 12:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1999, AT 12:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,



AUTHENTICATION:

0413612

2246484 8100H

DATE:

001222501

REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0507

Office of the Secretary of State

A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 1:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2000, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0413612

001222501

RECORDED: 09/13/2012

2246484 8100H

TRADEMĀRK^o

REEL: 004860 FRAME: 0508